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When What

Thu, Aug 1, 2024  Deadline for payment in full or enrollment in payment 
plan

Mon, Aug 19, 2024  New freshmen and transfer student orientation

Wed, Aug 21, 2024  Fall classes begin

Mon, Aug 26 - Fri, Oct 18, 2024  Apply online via myState for December 2024 degree

Tue, Aug 27, 2024  Fall convocation

Tue, Aug 27, 2024  Last day to drop a course without a grade

Wed, Aug 28, 2024  Last day to register or add a course

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  Labor Day 

Thu, Sep 19, 2024  Deadline for undergraduate students receiving incom-
plete grades

Wed, Oct 2, 2024  First progress grade reporting deadline

Thu, Oct 10 - Fri, Oct 11, 2024  Fall break

Mon, Oct 14, 2024  Last day to drop a course with a W grade

Fri, Oct 18, 2024  Last day to apply for December 2024 degree via myS-
tate

Sat, Oct 19 - Tue, Nov 26, 2024  Late December 2024 degree application via myState

Mon, Oct 21 - Fri, Nov 1, 2024  Faculty advising for pre-registration

Fri, Oct 25, 2024  Second progress grade reporting deadline

Mon, Nov 4 - Fri, Nov 15, 2024  Pre-registration period for spring semester

Fri, Nov 15, 2024  Last day to withdraw from semester

Tue, Nov 19, 2024  Progress grade reporting closes

Tue, Nov 26, 2024  Deadline to apply for December 2024 degree

Wed, Nov 27 - Sun, Dec 1, 2024  Thanksgiving holiday

Tue, Dec 3, 2024  Deadline for graduate students receiving incomplete 
grades

Wed, Dec 4, 2024  Reading Day

Thu, Dec 5 - Thu, Dec 12, 2024  Final examinations

Sat, Dec 7, 2024  Make-up day (if needed)

Thu, Dec 12, 2024  Doctoral Graduation and Hooding Ceremony
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Thu, Dec 12, 2024  MSU-Meridian Commencement

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  Last day for December 2024 degree applicants to pay 
account balance

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  Starkville Campus Commencement

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  Starkville Campus Commencement

Mon, Dec 16, 2024  Final grades due

Mon, Dec 16, 2024  Undergraduate academic forgiveness unavailable

Tue, Dec 17, 2024  Last day for undergraduate degree candidates to apply 
for academic forgiveness

Mon, Dec 23, 2024 - Wed, Jan 1, 2025  Winter holiday

Wed, Jan 1, 2025  Deadline for payment in full or enrollment payment plan

Mon, Jan 13, 2025  New freshmen and transfer student orientation

Wed, Jan 15, 2025  Spring Classes begin

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  Holiday

Wed, Jan 22, 2025  Last day to drop a course without a grade

Wed, Jan 22 - Fri, Mar 21, 2025  Apply online via myState for May 2025 graduation

Thu, Jan 23, 2025  Last day to register or add a course

Thu, Feb 13, 2025  Deadline for undergraduate students receiving incom-
plete grades to submit coursework

Wed, Feb 26, 2025  First progress grades reporting deadline

Thu, Mar 6, 2025  Last day to drop a class with a 'W' grade

Mon, Mar 10 - Fri, Mar 14, 2025  Spring Break 

Mon, Mar 17 - Fri, Mar 28, 2025  Faculty advising for pre-registration

Fri, Mar 21, 2025  Last day to apply for May 2025 degree via myState with 
$50 fee

Sat, Mar 22 - Thu, Apr 17, 2025  Late May 2025 Degree Application via myState

Fri, Mar 28, 2025  Second progress grade reporting deadline

Mon, Mar 31 - Fri, Apr 11, 2025  Pre-registration period for summer and fall semesters

Thu, Apr 17, 2025  Deadline to apply for May 2025 graduation

Fri, Apr 18, 2025  Holiday 

Mon, Apr 21, 2025  Progress grade reporting closes

Mon, Apr 21, 2025  Holiday 

Wed, Apr 23, 2025  Last day to withdraw from University

Tue, May 6, 2025  Deadline for graduate students to submit coursework



Tue, May 6, 2025  Spring Classes end

Wed, May 7, 2025  Reading Day

Thu, May 8 - Wed, May 14, 2025  Final examinations

Wed, May 14, 2025  Doctor of Veterinary Medicine (DVM) Commencement

Wed, May 14, 2025  Doctoral Graduation and Hooding Ceremony

Thu, May 15, 2025  MSU-Meridian Commencement

Thu, May 15, 2025  Starkville Campus Commencement

Fri, May 16, 2025  Starkville Campus Commencement 

Fri, May 16, 2025  Starkville Campus Commencement - 3:30 p.m.

Fri, May 16, 2025  Last day for May 2025 degree applicants to pay account 
balance

Mon, May 19, 2025  Undergraduate academic forgiveness unavailable

Mon, May 19, 2025  Final grades due

Tue, May 20, 2025  Last day for undergraduate degree candidates to apply 
for academic forgiveness
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